7800R4 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
System Scale and Performance
• 460 Tbps (920 Tbps FDX) fabric capacity
• Up to 173 Billion packets per second
• Up to 28.8 Tbps per slot
• Up to 576 wire-speed 800G ports

Union
Directives
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
2014/30/EU EMC Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2015/863/EU Commission Delegated
Directive
Further
Information
Product Certification Portal
7800R4 Series |Technical Specifications
7800R4 Series | Ordering Information
System Bundles
DCS-7804R4-BNDS-U 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7804R4-BNDS-U-DC 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BNDS-U Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BNDS-U-DC Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BNDS-U Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BNDS-U-DC Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BNDS-U 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BNDS-U-DC 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7804R4-BNDA-U 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7804R4-BNDA-U-DC 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BNDA-U Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BNDA-U-DC Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BNDA-U Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BNDA-U-DC Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BNDA-U 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BNDA-U-DC 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1A
(Extended Rack Kit)
Line Cards
DCS-7800R4C-36PE-LC 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card for compute clusters (spare)
DCS-7800R4C-36PE-LC# 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card for compute clusters (ships in chassis)
DCS-7800R4-36PE-LC 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card (spare)
DCS-7800R4-36PE-LC# 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card (ships in chassis)
DCS-7800R4K-36PE-LC 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card with Enh. Encryption and Large Routes (spare)
DCS-7800R4K-36PE-LC# 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card with Enh. Encryption and Large Routes (ships in chassis)
1. Available in mid-2025
7800R4 Series | Ordering Information
Optional Components and Spares
DCS-7804-CH Arista 7804 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7804R4-FM 1 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7804 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7804-FCM 1 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7804 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7808-CH Arista 7808 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7808R4-FM 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7808-FCM 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7812-CH Arista 7812 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 12 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7812R4-FM 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7812 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7812-FCM 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7812 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7816L-CH Arista 7816L chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 16 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7816LR4-FM 1 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7816L Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7816L-FCM 1 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7816L Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7800-SUP1S Supervisor1S module for 7800 series - 7808 and 7804 chassis (Secure Boot Enabled)
DCS-7816-SUP1S Supervisor1S module for 7800 series - 7816L, 7816 and 7812 chassis (Secure Boot Enabled)
DCS-7800-SUP1A Supervisor1A module for 7800 series - 7808 and 7804 chassis
DCS-7816-SUP Supervisor1 module for 7800 series - 7816L, 7816 and 7812 chassis
PWR-D1-3041-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, ATS, 1RU, AC, 3KW, BLUE
PWR-D2-3041-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, DUAL INPUT, 1RU, DC, 3KW, BLUE
PWR-D4-3041-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, ATS-HVAC-HVDC, 1RU, AC, 3KW, BLUE (Worldwide with 277VAC/380VDC support)
1. Available in mid-2025
7800R4 Series | Ordering Information
Headquarters
5453 Great America Parkway
Santa Clara, California  95054
408-547-5500
Support
408-547-5502
866-476-0000
Sales
408-547-5501
866-497-0000
Copyright 2025 Arista Networks, Inc.   The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Arista, the
Arista logo and EOS are trademarks of Arista Networks. Other product or service names may be trademarks or service marks
of others.
Warranty
The Arista 7800R4 Series switches come with a one-year limited hardware warranty, which covers parts, repair, or replacement with a 10
business day turn-around after the unit is received.
Service and Support
Support services including next business day and 4-hour advance hardware replacement are available. For service depot locations,
please see: http://www.arista.com/en/service
May 20th, 2025     03-0079-01
Optional Components and Spares
FAN-7800-HS Spare fan module (for use in 7800-FCM modules and 7800R4-FM modules)
DCS-7800-SCVR Blank cover for 7800 series supervisor slot
DCS-7800-PCVR Blank cover for 7800 series power supply slot
DCS-7800-LCVR Blank cover for 7800 series line card slot
KIT-7804 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7808. 4 post mount. (16x SAF-D-C20, 4m) (Extended Depth Rails)
KIT-7808 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7808. 4 post mount. (16x SAF-D-C20, 4m) (Extended Depth Rails)
KIT-7812 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7812. 4 post mount. (20x SAF-D-C20, 4m) (Extended Depth Rails)
KIT-7816 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7816. 4 post mount. (24x SAF-D-C20, 4m) (Extended Depth Rails)
KIT-7800-RK Spare 4 post mounting kit for Arista 7800 series (Standard Depth [23.9 to 33.65 in / 60.6 to 85.5 cm])
KIT-7800-RK# Configurable 4 post mounting kit for Arista 7800 series (Standard Depth [23.9 to 33.65 in / 60.6 to 85.5 cm])
KIT-7800-RK-L Spare 4 post mounting kit for Arista 7800 series (Extended Depth [32.37 to 42.12 in / 82.3 to 107 cm])
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20-1M Power cord, SAF-D-GRID to C20 (1m)
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20-2M Power cord, SAF-D-GRID to C20 (2m)
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20-3M Power cord, SAF-D-GRID to C20 (3m)
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20-4M Power cord, SAF-D-GRID to C20 (4m)